FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	(exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMD No. 0651-0011	` ' '			
To the Henorable Com	10166			
Name of conveyir		lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	g party(les). ; Edmund White; Shawna Turner	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
	, zamana wano, shawaa rarnor	Name: Network Associates Technology, Inc.		
A delitica e la como de Nord		Internal Address:		
)	conveying party(ies) attached?			
⊠ No □ Yes	mry 03-3	9 - 01		
<ol> <li>Nature of Conveya</li></ol>	☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 3965 Freedom Circle		
☐ Security Agr ☐ Other	eement	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054		
_ Merger Execution Date: _ <b>_0</b> 3	3/30/01 ,	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes		
	r(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is	being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:03/30/01_		
A. Patent A	application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	- 0			
09 823	478			
-	Additional num	bers attached?		
5. Name and address concerning document	s of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Blakely, Sol	koloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed		
Internal Address:		—		
Street Address:	12400 Wilshire Boulevard			
	7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:		
City: Los Angeles	State: CA ZIP: 9002	5 02-2666		
·		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
l	20 NOT (	702 THO 31 /102		
9. Statement and sig				
To the best of my kn	owledge and belief, the foregoing is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume		
	\			
)1 AZERGAW1 00000021 (	9823438			
	40.00 OP			
	<b>1</b> .	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
Donna Jo Coning	sby, Reg. No. 41 684	Lomby Campley March 30, 2001		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature Date		
т.	otal number of pages including covers	shoot attachments and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 2114P016

PATENT REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0273

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jonathan Edwards, Edmund White, and Shawna Turner, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), citizens of The United Kingdom, The United Kingdom, and The United States, respectively, residing at 19000 N.W. Evergreen Parkway, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124, USA; 8558 S.W. Charlotte Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97007, USA; and 5420 N.W. Ridgemoor Drive, Portland, Oregon 97009, USA, respectively; are the inventors of the invention in

## VIRUS SCANNING PRIORITIZATION USING PRE-PROCESSOR CHECKING

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- X which is executed on even date herewith
- X which is identified by Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman, LLP attorney docket no. 002114.P016
- which was filed on [FILING DATE], Application No. [APPLICATION NO.]

and WHEREAS, Networks Associates Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara CA 95054, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. In the event that one or more of the above inventors is not an employee of ASSIGNEE at the time such aid is required, they agree to render such aid in return for an hourly rate of pay no greater than twice their equivalent regular hourly pay as it stood on the date of their departure from ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0274

Date	2001			
Date	, 2001	Jonathan Edw	ards	<del></del>
In the State of	, county of	, on	, before me, ed Jonathan Edwards, personally know	
me/proved to me on the ba instrument and acknowled	sis of satisfactory evid ged to me that he/she/tl	ence to be the personers the same the s	ed Jonathan Edwards, personally known on (s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the time in his/her/their authorized capacity the entity upon behalf of which the personal transfer in the personal tran	e within (ies), and
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal			
Date 30 MARCH	, 2001	$=\frac{5}{2}$	Notary Public	
		Edmund Whit	e	
to me on the basis of satisfacknowledged to me that h	factory evidence to be to he/she/they executed the instrument the pe	the person(s) whose same in his/her/therson(s), or the enti	ed Edmund White, personally known to ename(s) is subscribed to the within insperience authorized capacity(ies), and that by upon behalf of which the person(s) are	strument and
	JO NOTARY COMMIS	FICIAL SEAL HN K. LEE PUBLIC - CHEGON ISION NO. 309621 PIRES FEBRUARY 16, 200	Notary Public	
<b></b>		THEO PERIODICATE TO, 200		
Date	, 2001	Shawna Turn	er	
In the State of	_, county of, Notary Public	on, on	, before me, red <u>Shawna Turner</u> , personally known t	o me/proved
to me on the basis of satis	factory evidence to be he/she/they executed th	the person(s) whos ne same in his/her/t	e name(s) is subscribed to the within in heir authorized capacity(ies), and that b ty upon behalf of which the person(s) a	strument and y
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal		Notary Public	

**RECORDED: 03/30/2001** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

PATENT REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0275